RECORDATION FORM COVER S **PATENTS ONLY**



101723705

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of co	nveying party(ie	s): (If multiple	assignors	, list
numerically)				
1. Curt L. l	Milliman	/	,	

- 2. Gary G. Bee
- 3. James J. Hogan

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Gen-Probe Incorporated

Street Address: 10210 Genetic Center Drive

City: San Diego State: California

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
- (X) Assignment
 - () Merger
 - () Security Agreement
 - () Change of Name
 - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- 1. April 30, 2001
- 2. April 27, 2001
- 3. April 27, 2001

4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): May 1, 2001

(X) Patent Application Serial No. To Be Assigned Filing Date: May 1, 2001

(X) Claiming benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/201,247 - Filed May 1, 2000

Additional numbers attached?

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Gen-Probe Incorporated

Street Address: 10210 Genetic Center Drive City: San Diego State: CA **ZIP**: 92121

Attorney's Docket No. GP122-02.UT

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

- (X) Debit Deposit Account No. 07-0835
- Please debit this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Michael J. Gilly, Reg. No. 42,579

Name of Person Signing

May 1, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09847842

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Curt L. Milliman of St. Louis, Missouri 63130; Gary G. Bee of Vista, California 92083; and James J. Hogan of Coronado, California 92118 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "POLYNUCLEOTIDE PROBES FOR DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF CANDIDA ALBICANS AND CANDIDA DUBLINIENSIS", filed on May 1, 2001, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/201,247 (hereinafter "the application"), and to said application and any and all continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart, reissue and substitute applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the name of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

By: James J. Hogan

I hereto set my hand at St Louis, Missouri, this 30 th day of By: Curt L. Milliman

Curt L. Milliman I hereto set my hand at <u>San Diego, California</u>, this <u>27th</u> day of April____, 2001. By: Sary G. Back I hereto set my hand at San Diego, California, this 27th day of April , 2001.

RECORDED: 05/01/2001